Harding S21 Multisensor Detector
DET2105
Devices
Description
The Harding Series 21 analog addressable multisensor detector
(DET2105) operates seamlessly with Harding network fire controls.
The DET2105 is managed and controlled by the Harding analog
loop module (ALM3-IP).

Temperature range: 32ºF to 140ºF(0ºC to 60ºC)
Relative Humidity (non-condensing):0%-95%
Ordering Information
Part Number  Data Sheet Description
DET2105   S21 Multisensor Detector
BAS2004 DS-2310  S20 6" E-Z Fit Base
45681-210UL DS-2310  4” Low Profile Base w/Expert Card
38531-771   Additional XPERT programming card
45682-127   126 Pre-Programmed XPERT cards
Related Data Sheets
Series 22 Detectors: PHOTO (DET2204), DS-DET2204; HEAT (DET2201),DS-DET2201; MULTI (DET2205), DS-DET2205;
Series 21 Detectors: PHOTO (DET2104), DS2104; HEAT (DET2101), DS2101;
Series 21 I/O Devices: Switch Monitors (IOM2101,IOM2104, IOM2105, IOM2108, IOM2109), DS-IOM2810; Input/Output
(IOM 2102, IOM2106, IOM2110), DS-IOM2812; Sounder Control (IOM2107), DS-IOM2814, Dual Priority
Switch Monitor (IOM2103), DS-IOM2816; Relay Output Module (IOM2111), DS-IOM2818; Addressable Base
Options: All Bases, DS-DET2310;
Clean-air Analog Value: 25 +4/-0
Alarm Level Analog Value: 55
Wire Supply: Two-wire supply, polarity insensitive